Exchange Notice, January 25, 2008

Release 07/08

The new numbers of shares in OMXH25 index

The unlimited numbers of sharesin the new OMXH25 index basket, which will become effective on
February 1, 2008 are as follows:

NUMBER OF SHARES

FREE FLOAT COEFFICIENT

AMER SPORTS OYJ
CARGOTEC OYJ

ELISA OYJ

FORTUM OYJ

KESKO OYJ

KONE 0OYJ
KONECRANES OYJ
METSO OYJ

NESTE OIL CORPORATION
NOKIA OYJ

NOKIAN RENKAAT OYJ
NORDEA FDR

OKO BANK A
OUTOKUMPU 0OYJ
OUTOTEC OYJ
RAUTARUUKKI OYJ K
SAMPO CORPORATION A
SANOMAWSOY 0YJ
STORA ENSO OYJ R
TELIASONERA AB
TIETOENATOR QOYJ
UPM-KYMMENE OYJ
UPONOR OYJ
WARTSILA OYJ B

YIT YHTYMA OYJ

AMEAS
CGCBV
ELI1V
FUM1V
KESBV
KNEBV
KCR1V
MEO1V
NES1V
NOK1V
NRE1V
NDA1V
OKOAS
OouT1V
OTE1V
RTRKS
SAMAS
SWS1V
STERV
TLS1V
TIE1V
UPM1V
UNR1V
WRTBV
YTY1V

72 325 545 CHANGED
54 694 284 CHANGED
166 307 586
886 683 058 CHANGED
66 030 758 CHANGED
109 300 416 CHANGED
60 978 780 CHANGED
141 754 614
256 403 686
3982 811 957 CHANGED
123 696 280 CHANGED
318 041 038
159 564 128 NEW
181 323 196 CHANGED
42 000 000
140 198 128 CHANGED
577 330 890
165 716 604 CHANGED
612 059 466 CHANGED
865 977 453
72 023 173 CHANGED
512 569 320 CHANGED
73 206 944
72 389 974 CHANGED
127 217 872 CHANGED

81,309186 % CHANGED

72,073243 % CHANGED

85,122940 % CHANGED

49,143836 % CHANGED
100,000000 %

88,407029 % CHANGED
100,000000 %

88,927848 %

49,900000 %
100,000000 %
100,000000 %
100,000000 %

73,007494 % NEW

68,872931 % CHANGED
100,000000 %

60,301396 % CHANGED

86,267826 %

62,568410 % CHANGED

93,222309 % CHANGED

100,000000%

100,000000%

100,000000%

76,133712 %

91,020856 % CHANGED

94,441677 % CHANGED

The free float coefficient will be calculated as follows: 100% — (minus) shares as % of total
excluded from the index. The free float corrected market value of a stock class will be
calculated as follows: the price of the share x the number of shares x the free float
coefficient. [Index description of OMXH25 stock index]
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When defining the amount of index shares, the calculations are based on the shares on Finnish
securities accounts. Ownership information for foreign index constituents is not available, therefore
the free float factor for these stocks is always 100%.

The weight-limited number of shares will be determined so that in the opening index on February 1,
2008 the total weight of the share series of any single company will be no more than 10 per cent. At
the closing stock prices of January 24, 2008 this would mean that Nokia Oyj's number of sharesin
index would be ca. 402 million, Fortum Oyj's number of shares in the index would be ca. 340
million and Sampo Plc A-shares in the index would be ca. 545 million. The closing stock prices of
January 24, indicate that no other weight-restrictions are required.

For further information, please contact:

Marten Eriksson +46 8 405 60 00
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