

Exchange Notice, January 25, 2008

Release 07/08

The new numbers of shares in OMXH25 index

The <u>unlimited</u> numbers of shares in the new OMXH25 index basket, which will become effective on February 1, 2008 are as follows:

	NUMBER OF SHARES		FREE FLOAT COEFFICIENT	
AMER SPORTS OYJ	AMEAS	72 325 545 CHANGED	81,309186 % CHANGED	
CARGOTEC OYJ	CGCBV	54 694 284 CHANGED	72,073243 % CHANGED	
ELISA OYJ	ELI1V	166 307 586	85,122940 % CHANGED	
FORTUM OYJ	FUM1V	886 683 058 CHANGED	49,143836 % CHANGED	
KESKO OYJ	KESBV	66 030 758 CHANGED	100,000000 %	
KONE OYJ	KNEBV	109 300 416 CHANGED	88,407029 % CHANGED	
KONECRANES OYJ	KCR1V	60 978 780 CHANGED	100,000000 %	
METSO OYJ	MEO1V	141 754 614	88,927848 %	
NESTE OIL CORPORATION	NES1V	256 403 686	49,900000 %	
NOKIA OYJ	NOK1V	3 982 811 957 CHANGED	100,000000 %	
NOKIAN RENKAAT OYJ	NRE1V	123 696 280 CHANGED	100,000000 %	
NORDEA FDR	NDA1V	318 041 038	100,000000 %	
OKO BANK A	OKOAS	159 564 128 NEW	73,007494 % NEW	
OUTOKUMPU OYJ	OUT1V	181 323 196 CHANGED	68,872931 % CHANGED	
OUTOTEC OYJ	OTE1V	42 000 000	100,000000 %	
RAUTARUUKKI OYJ K	RTRKS	140 198 128 CHANGED	60,301396 % CHANGED	
SAMPO CORPORATION A	SAMAS	577 330 890	86,267826 %	
SANOMAWSOY OYJ	SWS1V	165 716 604 CHANGED	62,568410 % CHANGED	
STORA ENSO OYJ R	STERV	612 059 466 CHANGED	93,222309 % CHANGED	
TELIASONERA AB	TLS1V	865 977 453	100,000000%	
TIETOENATOR OYJ	TIE1V	72 023 173 CHANGED	100,000000%	
UPM-KYMMENE OYJ	UPM1V	512 569 320 CHANGED	100,000000%	
UPONOR OYJ	UNR1V	73 206 944	76,133712 %	
WÄRTSILÄ OYJ B	WRTBV	72 389 974 CHANGED	91,020856 % CHANGED	
YIT YHTYMÄ OYJ	YTY1V	127 217 872 CHANGED	94,441677 % CHANGED	

The free float coefficient will be calculated as follows: 100% – (minus) shares as % of total excluded from the index. The free float corrected market value of a stock class will be calculated as follows: the price of the share x the number of shares x the free float coefficient. [Index description of OMXH25 stock index]

The Nordic Exchange



When defining the amount of index shares, the calculations are based on the shares on Finnish securities accounts. Ownership information for foreign index constituents is not available, therefore the free float factor for these stocks is always 100%.

The weight-limited number of shares will be determined so that in the opening index on February 1, 2008 the total weight of the share series of any single company will be no more than 10 per cent. At the closing stock prices of January 24, 2008 this would mean that Nokia Oyj's number of shares in index would be ca. 402 million, Fortum Oyj's number of shares in the index would be ca. 340 million and Sampo Plc A-shares in the index would be ca. 545 million. The closing stock prices of January 24, indicate that no other weight-restrictions are required.

For further information, please contact:

Mårten Eriksson +46 8 405 60 00